

September 2020

ALFREDO S. PADLAN Authorized Representative JV of Mega Data Corporation and Madras Security Printers, Pvt., Ltd. 4/F MEGA-RMG3 Bldg., 667 Sgt. Burnatay, Plainview, Mandaluyong city

Subject:

Notice to Proceed

Dear Mr. Padlan:

Pursuant to the Notice of Award dated 04 September 2020 and the Contract signed by the parties, this Notice is given to you for the procurement of Consultancy Services as Systems Integrator for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, and Maintenance of the Philippine Identification System (Philsys) in the amount of Two Billion One Hundred Ninety-Eight Million Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen and 40/100 Pesos Only (Php 2,198,711,418.40), inclusive of taxes and other government

Kindly acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA). Thank you.

Truly yours,

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D.

Undersecretary

National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

AURINO PAI

Name of the authorized person:

Signature:

PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 8938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph



03 September 2020

### ALFREDO S. PADLAN

Authorized Representative JV of Mega Data Corporation and Madras Security Printers, Pvt., Ltd 4/F MEGA-RMG3 Bldg., 667 Sgt. Bumatay, Plainview, Mandaluyong city

SUBJECT: Notice of Award

Dear Mr. Padlan.

Please be informed that the contract for the procurement of Consultancy Services as Systems Integrator for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, and Maintenance of the Philippine Identification System (Philsys), is awarded to the JV of Mega Data Corporation and Madras Security Printers, Pvt., Ltd with a total contract price of Two Billion One Hundred Ninety-Eight Million Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen and 40/100 Pesos Only (Php 2,198,711,418.40).

You are required, within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with the Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) and to submit the Performance Security Bond in the form stipulated in the agreement. Failure to enter into said contract or provide Performance Security constitutes sufficient ground for cancellation of this award.

Truly yours,

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph.D.

Undersecretary

National Statistician and Civil Registrar General

Conforme:

ALFREDO S. PADLAN

Authorized Representative

JV of Megadata Corporation and Madras Security Printers, Pvt., Ltd

Date:

JACABURA CONNI



Management System ISO 9001:2015



PSA Complex, East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 Telephone: (632) 8938-5267 www.psa.gov.ph

# CONTRACT FOR CONSULTANCY SERVICES AS SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PHILIPPINE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM (PHILSYS)

THIS CONTRACT, made this SEP day of September, 2020 by and between:

- (A) PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY, a national government agency created by virtue of Republic Act No. 10625, with principal office at PSA Complex East Avenue, Diliman Quezon City, and represented herein by its National Statistician and Civil Registrar-General, UNDERSECRETARY CLAIRE DENNIS MAPA, Ph.D., (hereinafter called the "Procuring Entity") and
- (B) MADRAS SECURITY PRINTERS PRIVATE LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of India, with principle office at 72 Thiruvottiyur High Road, Chennai – 600 081, Chennai Tamil Nadu, India,

in JOINT VENTURE with

MEGA DATA CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Philippines, with principal office at MEGA-RMG3 Bldg., 667 Sgt. Bumatay Street, Plainview, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila.

(hereinafter, singly and jointly referred to as the "Consultant")

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity desires to engage the Consultant as Systems Integrator for the supply, delivery, installation, and maintenance of the Philippine Identification System (PhilSys) (hereinafter called "the Consulting Services") and the Procuring Entity has accepted the bid for Two Billion One Hundred Ninety Eight Million Seven Hundred Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Eighteen and 40/100 Pesos (PhP 2,198,711,418.40), inclusive of all taxes, by the Consultant for the execution and completion of such Consulting Services and the remedying of any defects therein.

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Contract, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The following documents (each a "Contract Document") shall be attached, deemed to form, and be read and construed as part of this Contract, to wit:
  - (a) General and Special Conditions of Contract;
  - (b) Technical Specifications;
  - (c) Request for Expression of Interest;
  - (d) Instructions to Bidders (ITB);
  - (e) Bid Data Sheet;
  - (f) Addenda and/or Supplemental/Bid Bulletins, if any



- Bid forms, including all the documents/statements contained in the (g) Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents/ statements submitted (e.g., bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;
- Eligibility requirements, documents and/or statements; (h)
- Performance Security; and (i)
- Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto. (i)

In the event of any ambiguity or conflict between the foregoing Contract Documents, the order of precedence shall be the order in which the Contract Documents are listed

- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the 3. Consultant, the Consultant hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to execute and complete the Consulting Services and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the provisions of this Contract.
- The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Consultant in consideration of the execution and completion of the Consulting Services, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the day and year first before written.

For Philippine Statistics Authority:

Signature: .....

Name: CLAIRE DENNIS MAPA, Ph. D.

Title: Undersecretary

National Statistician and Civil Registrar-General

Witnessed by:

MULLIKNIAmm Signature: .....

Name: ROSALINDA P. BAUTISTA

Title: Assistant Secretary

Deputy National Statistician

For Madras Security Printers **Private** Limited.

Signature: .....

Name: WAASIF MUHAMMAD KOYAT.

Title: SENIOR MARKETING

MANAGER . ASEAN .

For Mega Data Corporation:

Signature: .....

Title:

PRESIDENT/COU

Witnessed by: VPuller
Signature:

Name: V. PREETHA

Title: TENDER EXECUTIVE

### APPENDICES

Appendix I : Description of Services
Appendix II : Reporting Requirements

Appendix III : Key Personnel and Subconsultants
Appendix IV : Breakdown of Contract Price

Appendix V : Services and Facilities Provided by the Client

Appendix VI : Change Management

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

QUEZON CITY ) S.S.

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in QUEZON []] Ythis September SER 2020,

Name	Competent Evidence of Identity	Place/Date of Issue
RAFAEL MANUEL A. GARCIA IV	TIM ID	MANDALUYONG CITY 04/27/15
CHAIRE DENNIC ( MAPA, Ph.D.	PASSPORT; 100/18 48A	24 JUNE 2019 DEA MANILA
WAASIF MUHAMMAD KOYA	PASIPORT: 22354895	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU 01/12/2011

personally known to me or identified by me through competent evidence of identity to be the same persons who presented the foregoing integrally complete agreement entitled Contract for Consultancy Services as Systems Integrator for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, and Maintenance of the Philippine Identification System (PhilSys), and each acknowledged to me that (i) his/her signature on the agreement was voluntarily affixed by him/her for the purposes stated in the agreement, (ii) he/she executed the agreement as his/her free and voluntary act and deed, and (iii) he/she has the authority to sign his/her capacity as representative of the principal that he/she represents.

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL on the date and at the place first above written.

Doc. No.; 34 Page No.; 7 Book No.; V Series of 2020.

ATTY. YOLANDA A. OSEA ALFONSO

Notary Public for Quezon City
Until December 31, 2020
PTR No. 9342789/01/03/20/QC
IBP No. 231841 / Roll No. 17738
MCLE Compliance No. VI-001263 /01-22-2019
Adm.Matter No. NP-203-RTC -QC(2020)